PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3021631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC.	04/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AI CHEM & CY US ACQUICO, INC.	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON, COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7700527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, vsood@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/VS/ALLNEX USA/AG 1PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 8

source=PT - Cytec Industries Inc#page1.tif

source=PT - Cytec Industries Inc#page2.tif

source=PT - Cytec Industries Inc#page3.tif

source=PT - Cytec Industries Inc#page4.tif

source=PT - Cytec Industries Inc#page5.tif

source=PT - Cytec Industries Inc#page6.tif

source=PT - Cytec Industries Inc#page7.tif

odiroc=1 1 Oyloo maasines menpager.iii

source=PT - Cytec Industries Inc#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0130

502975032

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") dated as of April 3, 2013 (the "Closing Date"), is made and entered into by and among Cytec Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and AI Chem & Cy US AcquiCo, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the patent identified on <u>Schedule A</u> to this Assignment (collectively, the "<u>Patent</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 8, 2012, by and between Assignor and Assignee's parent company, AI Chem & Cy S.C.A. (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign the Transferred Intellectual Property Rights, including the Patent, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth herein and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (a) the Patent, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, reissues, renewals, extensions, reexaminations or interferences of any of the Patents, and (b) the right to sue for all past, present and future infringement thereof and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor for the purpose of recording the assignment herein with the appropriate government entity. The parties shall cooperate to execute and deliver such other documents and take such other actions as reasonably necessary to effect the intent hereof.
- 3. General Provisions. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment along with its Schedule, together with the Purchase Agreement, constitute the entire understanding and agreement of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior and contemporaneous agreements or understandings, inducements or conditions, express or implied, written or oral, between and among the parties with respect hereto. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall control. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered, or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions.

I have by certify that I have compared this copy with the original and flood that this copy is alread and proposed the copy in the original.

Name Paul Humphreys, Esq.

PATENT

REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0131

- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of New York, without regard to any conflict of laws provisions thereof that would result in the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be an original as regards any party whose signature appears thereon and both of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

didi keragan pendi i tahu pipagapa sebagai didi tahu tahu tahungan sebagai paga Jampin di tergai sebagai pagasan adapa

> \$99.58.63 9.50(-.35)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the Closing Date.

Cytec Industries I

Title:

[Signature Page to the Patent Assignment Agreement (Cytec Industries Inc.)]

PATENT REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0133

PATENT

REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0134

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the Closing Date.

Cytec Industries Inc.

By:

Name:
Title:

AI CHEM & CY US ACQUICO, INC.

By:
Name:
Title:

Unda Harroch

[Signature Page to the Patent Assignment Agreement (Cytec Industries Inc.)]

PATENT REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0135

PATENT

REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0136

SCHEDULE A

Patent

Reference 50.15-US-NP

26 Apr 2006 Filing date

11/411,618

2007-0254819

Publication Number

Grant date

Grant Number

20 Apr 2010 7,700,527

CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC.

Owners

Filing Number

Case

PATENT REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0137

PATENT REEL: 033736 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 09/15/2014